
02/06/2014

02/06/2014

02/06/2014

02/04/2014

02/20/2014

02/13/2014

02/13/2014

02/13/2014
02/13/2014
02/13/2014

02/04/2014

02/13/2014
02/13/2014
02/13/2014

02/13/2014

200.00

200.00

200.00

200.00

200.00

200.00

50.00

300.00

50.00

200.00

50.00

50.00

Page 1 of 2

ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION
Tobacco Violations
2/1/2014 - 2/28/2014

TC00627049
Marion EXPRESS #4438

KMART CORPORATION 2715 MADISON AVENUE

INDIANAPOLIS IN  46225

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC00686002
Monroe BLOOMING FOODS MARKET AND DELI

BLOOMINGTON COOPERATIVE SERVICES 419 E KIRKWOOD

Bloomington IN  47401

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC00706001
Washington

K & E INC. HWY 60 EAST P.O. BOX 157

Campbellsburg IN  47108

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC02156001
Posey

THE OLD MILL MART INC. 1128 E CHURCH ST

New Harmony IN  47631

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10VIOLATION: Fine:Sale or distribution of tobacco to minorsDESCRIPTION:

TC03440005
Jennings

JACKSON-JENNINGS LLC 541 W WALNUT ST

North Vernon IN  47265

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC03918001
Ripley YOUNGMAN'S MARATHON

YOUNGMAN'S INC 9009 N US 421

Napoleon IN  47034

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC04638001
Lake Issa Market

ISSA Market 5635 Calumet Ave.

Hammond IN  46320

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.8(a)VIOLATION: Fine:Prohibited SmokingDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(c)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Remove AshtraysDESCRIPTION:

TC07175001
Greene Petro Plus

Gary Kerns Petro Plus Worthington

203 S. Commercial

Worthington IN  47471

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC07319001
Lagrange Westedge Food Mart

Singh Oil & Gas Inc. 6955 S. State Rd. 5

Topeka IN  46571-9707

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.4(c)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Remove AshtraysDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 

required; failure to post
DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:



02/13/2014

02/13/2014

02/13/2014
02/13/2014
02/13/2014

02/13/2014

02/06/2014

02/04/2014

02/04/2014

02/04/2014

02/13/2014

02/13/2014

02/13/2014

02/13/2014
02/13/2014
02/13/2014

200.00

400.00

150.00
50.00
50.00

200.00

200.00

300.00

200.00

50.00

200.00

250.00

50.00

300.00

50.00

Page 2 of 2

TC08300001
Marion Franklin Gas & Mart

Franklin Gas & Mart Inc. 8005 E. 42nd

Indianapolis IN  46226

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC08621001
Elkhart

Michiana Elkhart, Inc 51505 State Rd 19

Elkhart IN  46514

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11.8VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarette self-service displaysDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(c)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Remove AshtraysDESCRIPTION:

TC09988001
Vigo

KHAIRA PETROLEUM INCORPORATED 1131 N 3RD ST

TERRE HAUTE IN  47807

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC10097001
Harrison Shell

POOJA REALTY LLC 3000 HIGHWAY 135 N.E.

CORYDON IN  47112

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC10295001
Marion

J & H FOOD MART 3813 N MITTHOEFER RD

Indianapolis IN  46235

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.6.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarettes (only sold in unopened 
packages)

DESCRIPTION:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC10297001
LaPorte

Fast Track Stop 104 E Lincolnway

Laporte IN  46350

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC10572001
Elkhart Asif Quick Stop

Asif Quick Stop 704 bower street

elkhart IN  46514

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC10670228
Daviess Dollar General Store # 3215

Dolgencorp LLC 106 E Main St

Odon IN  47562-1304

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

905.1.46.1VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Retail Sales Certificates 
(display required)

DESCRIPTION:

TC10806001
Lake Musleh Save Shop

MUSLEH SAVE SHOP 3898 BROADWAY

GARY IN  46408

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.8(a)VIOLATION: Fine:Prohibited SmokingDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(c)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Remove AshtraysDESCRIPTION:


