ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION Tobacco Violations 2/1/2014 - 2/28/2014

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC00627049 Marion	NAME:	KMART CORPORATION EXPRESS #4438		2715 MADISON INDIANAPOLIS		
02/06/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC00686002 Monroe	NAME:	BLOOMINGTON COOPE BLOOMING FOODS MAR		419 E KIRKWOO Bloomington IN		
02/06/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC00706001 Washington	NAME:	K & E INC.		HWY 60 EAST F Campbellsburg I		-
02/06/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC02156001 Posey	NAME:	THE OLD MILL MART INC	С.	1128 E CHURCI New Harmony IN	_	
02/04/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10	DESCRIPTION:	Sale or distribution of tobac	cco to minors	Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC03440005 Jennings	NAME:	JACKSON-JENNINGS LL	С	541 W WALNUT North Vernon IN	-	
02/20/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC03918001 Ripley	NAME:	YOUNGMAN'S INC YOUNGMAN'S MARATHO	ON	9009 N US 421 Napoleon IN 47	034	
02/13/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC04638001 Lake	NAME:	ISSA Market Issa Market		5635 Calumet A Hammond IN 46	-	
02/13/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warr required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	50.00
02/13/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.8(a)		Prohibited Smoking	, at Daar	Fine:	300.00
02/13/2014 02/13/2014	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d) 7.1.5.12.4(c)		Failure to Post No Smoking Failure to Remove Ashtray	•	Fine: Fine:	50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC07175001 Greene	NAME:	Gary Kerns Petro Plus		Petro Plus Worth 203 S. Commerc	cial	
02/04/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		47471 Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC07319001 Lagrange	NAME:	Singh Oil & Gas Inc. Westedge Food Mart		6955 S. State Ro Topeka IN 4657		
02/13/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(c)		Failure to Remove Ashtray		Fine:	50.00
02/13/2014 02/13/2014	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d) 35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post No Smoking Retail sale of tobacco; warr	•	Fine: Fine:	
02/13/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	required; failure to post Retail sale of tobacco; warr required; failure to post	•	Fine:	50.00

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC08300001 Marion	NAME:	Franklin Gas & Mart Inc. Franklin Gas & Mart		8005 E. 42nd Indianapolis IN	46226	
02/13/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale		Fine:	200.00
02/13/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	distribution of tobacco to m Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m	or	Fine:	400.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC08621001 Elkhart	NAME:	Michiana Elkhart, Inc		51505 State Rd Elkhart IN 4651		
02/13/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11.8		Cigarette self-service displa	•	Fine:	150.00
02/13/2014 02/13/2014	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d) 7.1.5.12.4(c)		Failure to Post No Smoking Failure to Remove Ashtray		Fine: Fine:	50.00 50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09988001 Vigo	NAME:	KHAIRA PETROLEUM IN		1131 N 3RD ST TERRE HAUTE		
02/13/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10097001 Harrison	NAME:	POOJA REALTY LLC Shell		3000 HIGHWAY		
02/06/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10295001 Marion	NAME:	J & H FOOD MART		3813 N MITTHO Indianapolis IN)
02/04/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.6.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Cigarettes (only sold in und	ppened	Fine:	300.00
02/04/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	packages) Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10297001 LaPorte	NAME:	Fast Track Stop		104 E Lincolnwa Laporte IN 463		
02/04/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warrequired; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10572001 Elkhart	NAME:	Asif Quick Stop Asif Quick Stop		704 bower stree elkhart IN 4651		
02/13/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10670228 Daviess	NAME:	Dolgencorp LLC Dollar General Store # 32	215	106 E Main St Odon IN 47562	-1304	
02/13/2014	VIOLATION:	905.1.46.1	DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Retail Sales Certi (display required)	ficates	Fine:	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10806001 Lake	NAME:	MUSLEH SAVE SHOP Musleh Save Shop		3898 BROADW GARY IN 4640		
02/13/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warr	ning notices	Fine:	50.00
02/13/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.8(a)		required; failure to post Prohibited Smoking		Fine:	300.00
02/13/2014 02/13/2014	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.7(b) 7.1.5.12.4(c)		Failure to Post Smoking Pr Failure to Remove Ashtray	-	Fine: Fine:	50.00
		(-)					